

Office of Homeless Services 560 E. Hospitality Lane, Suite 200 • San Bernardino, CA 92408-0044 Phone: (909)501-0610 • Fax: (909)501-0622 Email: <u>homelessrfp@hss.sbcounty.gov</u> • Website: <u>https://sbchp.sbcounty.gov/</u>

Agenda: Special Meeting of the San Bernardino City/County Continuum of Care, including its Interagency Council on Homelessness (ICH) and Homeless Provider Network (HPN)

Meeting date,	Date:	November 8, 2023	
time, and place	Time:	9:00 am – 2:00 pm	
	Place:	University of Redlands Orton Center	
		1250 East Brockton Avenue, Redlands, CA 92374	

Wi-Fi Network: Homeless Summit Password: welcomeback

OPENING REMARKS	PRESENTER
 A. Call to Order/Opening Announcements B. Invocation/Pledge C. Public Comment 	Jessica Alexander, ICH Chair, Sharon Green, HPN Chair
D. Public Call for Applications to join the CoC E. Opening Remarks	Supervisor Joe Baca Jr., Fifth District and Diana Alexander, ICH Vice Chair
9:00-10:00 a.m.	
PRESENTATIONS	
F. Keynote Speaker	Noel G, Actor with Lived Experience
BREAK 11:00-11:15 am	
G. Homeless Provider Network Video Presentation of the Five Regions	Jessica Alexander, ICH Chair, Sharon Green, HPN Chair
11:15-11:30 a.m.	
H. The State of Unhoused Youth & Young Adults within San Bernardino Co	Ruben Mendoza, Youth Advisory Board Speaker
11:30-11:50 a.m.	



Office of Homeless Services

560 E. Hospitality Lane, Suite 200 • San Bernardino, CA 92408-0044 Phone: (909)501-0610 • Fax: (909)501-0622 Email: <u>homelessrfp@hss.sbcounty.gov</u> • Website: <u>https://sbchp.sbcounty.gov/</u>

I. Career Recognition Award to Brenda Dowdy 11:50-12:00 p.m.	Jessica Alexander, ICH Chair, Donald English, San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools			
LUNCH/SLIDE SHOW/RAFFLE PRIZE 12:00-1:00 p.m.				
J. Practicing Effective Motivational Interviewing Skills and Techniques 1:00-1:45 p.m.	Jillian Peace-Redd, Clinical Director Lighthouse Social Centers			
K. Raffle Prize	Jessica Alexander, ICH Chair, Sharon Green, HPN Chair			
1:45-1:50 p.m.				
L. Acknowledgments/Thank Yous 1:50-2:00 p.m.	Jessica Alexander, ICH Chair			
ADJOURNMENT 2:00 p.m.				
Next All COC Meeting				
The next regularly scheduled meeting is scheduled for:				
TBD				

The mission of the San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership is to provide a system of care that is inclusive, well planned, coordinated, and evaluated and is accessible to all who are homeless and those at-risk of becoming homeless.

THE INTERAGENCY COUNCIL ON HOMELESSNESS MEETINGS ARE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. IF ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES OR OTHER AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES ARE NEEDED IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC MEETING, REQUESTS SHOULD BE MADE THROUGH THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO THE PARTNERSHIP MEETING. THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES TELEPHONE NUMBER IS (909) 501-0610 AND THE OFFICE IS LOCATED AT 560 E. HOSPITALITY LANE, SUITE 200, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408-0044. https://sbchp.sbcounty.gov/ AGENDA AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION CAN BE OBTAINED AT 560 E. HOSPITALITY LANE, SUITE 200, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408-0044.